ORDER RECELIVED FOR FILING

— - s
PETITIC.: FOR ZONING VAL.ANCE

" TO THE ZONING COMMISSTONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: -

The undersigned, legal ywner(8) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
Aescribed in the description emd2 éaftl att;ched Lareto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
1%, . & S
_Variance from Section _£55.2 gg_g_i_i’_c:g__ﬁ:‘igi_gg_&r_‘_xarq and 20" and 28' side yards instead
ox }hg._:equi:si,iQ.f:e;__(P.hr‘a.sg-I)-
of the required 50 feet (Phase 2)

lieu_of. the required 75°.

o
: -

----——---—-———-a-_——_————--.-_---—-—----p--_—-——-q------.-.—----- —

--——-—--n-———-—-—-———-—--...___—---...---.,.._-_--—----—-——--.——-----.q...___——_--u..---.._..--—---k--..—

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
folowing reasons: (indicate ‘hardship or practical difficulty) :

Phase I - improvements will square the building, not encroaching further into side
and rear yards then presently exist. Phase 2, improvements will decrease rear yerd

to 10 feet, howevar, 10 foot rear yard willbe adjacent to an ML zoue with commerc 3,
use. B .

-t
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P

T

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. '

o

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upen filing of this _ cﬂ_ :

petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and resirictions of
Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, i

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the praperty
which is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser:

Legal Owner(s):
e emmmeeeeeeeee . ..._lsrael Gruzdn
(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
T Sigmage T - s@mmm """"""""""""
ADela Gruzin
T Address T TTTTTTmTTmoemmoooe-
" Cityand State | TTTTTTTTmmsmmemoee

Aitorney for Petitioner:

6501 Deancroft Rd. W, 448-1997
____________________________________________________________________ Ho 7647472 . _
(Type or Print Name) Address Phaone No.

Baltimore, Maryland 21209
Signatre TTTTTTTeTTTes - Cityand State 0 TTTTTTTeoes
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
Same as above
" CityandState T TTTTTTTTTTmTeme- e Name T TTTTTTTmmmmooomeoe-
Attorney’s Telephone No.: ___________.____ Tt
) ! Address Phone No,
RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County, this ._____ Hth day
June_ . , 10.85__ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
more County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
ploner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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Sell A5 BALTIMORE COUNTY
Eela OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

RSF | TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
Gl 4%4-331

NONMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTCA

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

:XLJlJ\f th Iqaiz’fs

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of MAY 28, 1985
- Item # 354

Property Owner: LSRAEL GRUZIU’ 0,"" UxX
Location: g ZRNER MiLFoO MiLL R, ~

Dear Mr, Jablon: MiLForD [movsTRIOL Rp .
The Division of Curvent Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

petition ard offers the folluwing comments. The 1tems checked telow are
applicable.

(‘plﬁThere are no site planning factors requiring comment.

{  )A County Review Broup Meeting is required.

( )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

(  )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract,

{ 1A recird plat will he required and must be recorded prior
Lo fssuance of a building permit.

{ )The access 1s not satisfactory,

{ )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory,

}The parking arrangement is not satisfactory,

! Parking calculations must be shown on the plan,

{ )This property contains soils which are cdefined as wetiands, and
development on these soils is prohibited.

(  JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain {s pronibited
under the provisions of Section 22-93 of the Development
Regulations,

Yevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the daltirore County Master Plan.

{ )The amendad Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board

an .

){)Lanﬁ?cap’ing: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
)The property s located in a deficient service area as dafined by
8111 178-79. o building permit may be fssued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certiftcate has been issued. The deficient service
is

( JThe property s Tocated in a traffic area controlled by a "B* Tevel
intersection as defined by Bi1) 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic -ervices Areas
are re-evaiiated annually by the County Council,

{ JAdditicna) comments:

Euyene A. Bober

Chief, Curreat Planning and Development
cc:  James Hoswell

E " Case Bo. 86-43-4
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Your petition has been received and acce

25Lh day of -
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" BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING o

., County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

“June

| Petitioner Israel Gruzin, et ux

Petitioner's
Attorney =

ccy Hudkins Assocletes, Inc,

hﬁNOLDCgﬂLON >
Zoning Commissioner

, 1®5 .

pted for filing this

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

.. SALTIMORE COUNTY

494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTCR

Mr. Arnold Jauliua
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 350,351,352,353(:i:2356,357,358,359,361,363.36&,365, and 366

Property Owner:
location:

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr. Jablon:

for item numbers 350,351,35

MSl /cem

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 212N4

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments
2,353,354.356,357,358,359,361.363,364.365, and 366,

June 26, 1985

7AC-Meeting of May 28, 1985

Michael S. Flanigan

Traffic Engineering Assoe. II

”
Ny
o7 L\,;{-(‘\’.i‘_a._ // . c_._e-._-\_; C_

* Department of

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

111 W. Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, Maryiand 21204
alo

Nichalas B. Commodari

Chairman

MEMBERS
Burcau of
Engineering
Traffac Engineering
5tate Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fira Prcvention

Health Department
Project Planning
Building Department
Board of Education

Zoning Administration

Industrial.
Development

BALTI MORE COUNTY

July 19, 1985

Mr. Israel Gruzin
6501 Deancroft Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

RE:

Dear Mr. Gruzin:

The Zoning Plans Advisor
‘mitted with the above referenced petition,
are not intended to indicate the appropriate

requested, but to assure that all parties are made awa
problems with regard to the develo

on this casze,

the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comment

Committee at this tim
petition.

I will forward them to you.

informative will be placed in

accepted for filing on the date of the enclesed filing certificate and a
hearing scheduled accordingly.

me that offer or re
If similar comment

Item No. 354 - Case No. Bb6-43-4
Israel Gruzin, et ux - Petitioners

Variance Petition

y Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
The following comments
ness of th

Very truly yours,

Riodibew 75, @-»W%’&A

NICHOLAS B, CCICDARL
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Cocmmitiee

NBC:nr

Enclesures

¢c: Hudkins Associates, Inc.

200 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

pment plans that may

The Director of Planning may file a written report witn
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the

Thiz retition was

ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

e zoning action
re of plans or
have a tearing

suitability of

S submitted frcm the members of ‘the
quest information cn your
s from the remaining members are received,
Otherwise, any comment that is not
the hearing file.

:__d!nl"’

o

1“10\(\'-!; 494-4500
PAUL H. REINCKE

CHIEF

Mr. Arnold Jaklon

Zoning Commissioner

BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586

Office of Flanniny and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attoention:

Nick Commodari, Chalrman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

KL:  Prouperty Owner:
Location: S/E corner Milford Mill Road and Milford Industrial Road
354

Item No.:

Gentlemen:

FPursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has been surveyed by t@is
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "¥* are applicable and reguired
to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

located at intervals or 300

Israel Gruzin, et ux

Lepartment of Public Works.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

&
June 5, 1985

Zoning Agenda: Meeting of May 28, 1985

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and sha%l Le
feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

A second means of vehicle access is required fur the site.

S

L BALE

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

The site shall be made to comply with all applica@le parts of Fhe
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or begzinning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

comply with all applicable requirements cof the National fi{e Pro?ection .
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior

Site plans are approved, as drawn,

Noted and
2l Approved:

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this tire.

Enpnl, D Darbsils

(x) 1.

(1 2.

( 7 3.

{ ) 4.

(x) s.

to cccupancy,

¢ ) 6.

i) 7.

REVIEWER:

/mb

Fire Prevention Bureau

A4 : e
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g

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY I PISTEL, P E
DRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Cozmigsioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The {ollowing comments are f

office for review ty the Zoning
1temu

General Commentss

The Petitioner must
Permanent) to prevent Cre

especially by the concent
which may result,

facilities, woulg

could gesult in a sedi

grading, inciuding the stripp

Since no public facilities are involve&,

JAM: PMO:bip

€C: File -

urnished in regard to the plaﬁ subnitted to this
Advisory Committee in connection with the subject

pProvide necessar

is property through siri

) ment pallution Froblem,
- downstream of the pProperty. A grading Permit is, thetefore,

ing of top soil,

. " - ” . PR Y, (e
A A e s g A Ol i el ey iaBs el

-

July 5, 1985

Re: Item $354 (1984-1985)
Israel Gruzin

S/E corner Milford Mill R4 &
Millford Industrial Road

Proparty Owners

District 3rad

Petitioner.

damaging private and

Very truly yours,

A ol

JAMES A. MARKLE, P.E., Chijef

Bureau of Publijc Services

Y drainage facilities (temporary or
ating any nuisances o™ Jamaces to

ration of surface waters.,
due to improper grading or imprope
be the tull responsibility of the

adjacent properties,
Correction of any problem
£ installation of drainage

PPing, grading and stabilization

public holdings '
necessary for all '

this office has ne comment.

BALTIMORE COUNTY

494-3610

TED ZALESKI, IR,
DIRECTOR

¥r, Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissionex
Office of Flamuing and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 2i20L

Dear Kr, Jablam

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

June T, 1955

Coments on Itws & 35,4 Soning Advicory Comnittew Meeting vze as followsn

Froperty Owner:
Locationy
Dimtricts

Brd-

AFFLICARLE TTEYS ARE CIRCLED:

All structures shall confors to the Baltimore County Bullding Cods s sdopted by Council Bill #17-35,
@ the Faryland Code for the Eandicayped and Aged (6.X.5.I, #117-]1 = 1980) and other appliceble Codes and Standarcs.

Israel Gruzin, et ux )
S/E Corner Milford Mill Road and Milford Industrial Road

Awumwemumnmmumummwmmmorrymmum

C. Residentizls Two sets of construction drawinge are requirsed to file g permit aprlication. The seal of &

Tegiotared in Maryland irchitect of Engineer i8/is not requirsd en plans apd techmical data.

Commarcials m..ut-dcmnrm:ummaunww.mnwmmld Arckitect
@uwmnmﬁnru-ﬂu.mtmunm IMMIMMMW;“

E. Al 3uwmcrn-a.su¢1-r—u;mmumomun-mu1mru-ommtur
axterior walls closer than &'~0 to an imterier 1ot line,
then )'=0 to sn intwriacr lot iine. mmlMJtszMellﬂulimnﬂnumy
wall., Ses Teble L1, Seatiom 1407, Secstion 1L06.2 sod Table 1.02,
exteriar wall vithin 1'«0 of ae interior lot line,

F. The siructure does not sppear to comply with Tahle 505 fer pavmissable height/area. Reply to the requestad

B4y Tow Govups Tequire & ooe hour wall if closer
%o opanipgs sy peraitted in an

variacos by this affice camot be conaliarwd wtil the necessary dats partaining te Peight/erea und

corFuction typs 10 provided, Ses Table Ol end 505 aod hawe yeur Architert/

G. The ® questud wurisnce appoare to conflict with Section{s) .

County Building Code.

H, ¥hen filing for  required Change of Uue/Occupmcy Permit, ag alteration perxit spplicetion shall ales
be [iled alang with thres sets of acosptabie construciiom plene ini'oating how the existiig mtructure is
%0 be altersd in ordar 10 comply with the Code Tequirements for the Tew ase, Marylend Arckitecturzl x
ErginecT seals sre usually roquired. The change of Ues Groups are from Use

to Mized Usee

L]

I. The proposst pro

o Use

mtact this departaent.

s 30 the Baltimare

Sea Ssction 112 of the Puilding Code.

slavations above eea leval for the Lot and the finish {loor lwvels iecluding basemert.

(:) Conenve: See Section 1L1L.0 if there are openings in the south wall.
be directed 8o as not to be a muimance,

Any fan discharge shall

Section M-306.1.2 in the mechanical code,

K. Thaw sbbreviated cosmamts reflsot auf M the inforsation provided by the dvewingw submitted t? the Offica
of Flarning and 2oming ard are not 1ntmdmhmtmnmm1m-tdugyml. 2! cesired
the pplic mt may obtaln sdditionsl infmmation by visiting Boom 122 ¢ 1w County ..ffice BDuilding at 11}

W. Chesapeaoy Aveoue, Towson, Narviend 21200,

M C. E. uzasam, Chief
Wilding Piane Revier

to be located in a Flood Flatn, Tidal/Mivering., Pleass ses the attached

Joct sppears .
copy of Bantiom £16.0 of the Puilairg Code ss sdopted by Bidl #17-B5, Site pians shall show the correct

s 0T

See
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Baumimore County Zaning Regulations would/would not
result in practical dificulty and unreascnable har<ehip upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the variance(s) reguested will/wll not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

the commu.iity, the variance(s) should /should not be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

e

ORDCR RECLIVED FOR FILING

day of ——. "=, 19—, that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to per:it
. _M_f; v ,
After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is
clear that a practi:al difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the

instant wvariance were not granted. It has been established that the require-
ment from which the Petitioners seek relief would unduly restrict the use of the
land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addi-
ticn, tne variance requested will not be detrimental to the public health, safe-
ty, and general welfare.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing
on this Petition heid, and for the reasons given above, the variances reguested

should be granted.

Therafore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this \ng-gg' day of July, 1985, that the Petition for Zoning Variances to

permit a rear yard setback of 30 feet, 1C feet after the addition is construct-
ed, and side yard setbacks of 20 feet and 28 feet 1instead of the required 50
feet and a front yard setback of £3 feet instead of the required 75 feet be and

from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, tc

i= hereby GRANTED,

the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the rellef herein

granted:

LI The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and
be grarted same upon receipt of this Order; however,
Petiticners are hereby made aware that proceeding at
thizs time 15 at their own risk until such time as the
applicable appellate process from this Order has ex-
pirac. If, for whatever reason, this Order is re-
vergsed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original coundition,

2. 4 landscaping plan must be submitted to the Current
Office of Planning

Planning and Development Division,
and Zoning, for approval.

altimore County
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ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

—

2/ PR

DATE
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 5 . SR T
TR o
: setback. The 16*' x 36' building had a rear yard setback of 30 feet before being - .
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCES » BEFORE THE ; e
SW/corner of Milford Mill : razed. The addition will be in line with the existing side yard setbacks. The R .
Arnold Jablon Road and Ventura Lane * ZONING COMMISSIONER B
TO__Zoning Commissioner ________ Date______July 15, 1985 (4301 Milford Mill Road) - property will be greatly improved by the proposed project. 4
3rd Election District ® OF BALTIMORE COUNTY %
Norman E. Gerber, Director Mr. Nissenbaum testified that, on behalf of the Board of Directors, he 4
FROM__Office of Planning and Zoning _ Israel Gruzin, et ux, ¥ Case No, 86-43-A
could unequivocably state that the project will greatly improve the property and :
Petitioners .
SUBJECT...20oning Petition No. 86-43-A add to the cormunity. Colonial Village berders this area and the residents,
® * # #* * * 3 L * L ] *®
many of whom are long-standing, are and have been concerned with development in :
£ INDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 3
the industrial park. They support th.is project. :
The Petitioners herein request varlances to permit a rear yard setback of
The Petitioners are attempting to improve the =site which necessitates that
) ) . L. ; 10 feet and side yard setbacks of 20 feet and 28 feet instead of the required 50
Assuming ?ompllance with the'coalments of tkje Division of i the requested variances requested be approved. There is no alternatlve.
Current Planning and Development's representative on the feet and a front yard setback of 53 feet instead of the required 75 feet, 1in
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee, this office is not opposed The Petitioners seek rellef from Sectlons 255.2 and 243.%, 2, and 3, pursu-
to the granting of the subject request. order to construct an addition to an existing building, as more particularly
ant to Section 307, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR).
described on Petitioners' Exhibit 1,
An area variance may be granted where strict application ¢f the zoning
The Petitioners appeared and testified. Simen J. HNissenbaum, Chalrman of
rezgulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitloner and his precperty.
the Zoning Committee for the Colonlal Village Improvement Association, Inc., ap-
McLean v. Soley, 270 Md, 208 (1973). 7o prove practical difficulty for an area
peared and testified in support of the Petitioners. There were nc Protestants.
NEC:JGH:sl variance, the petitioner must meet the following:
C:JGH:slm Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned M.L. and located on _
1. whether strict compliance with reguirement would unrea-
the corner of Milford Mill Road and Milford Industrial Road, contains 0.39 of an sonably prevent the use of the property fcr a permitted
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;
acre and is improved with a 40' x 68' building which faces Milford Mili Reoad. A
2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap-
16' x 36' building was attached to the larger bullding but was razed by the Fe- plicant as well as other property owners in the dis-
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied
titioners. The bulldings hed nonconforming setbacks of 30 feet to the rear, 20 ?%( for would give substantial relief; and
" * )
¥ feet on the east side and 28 feet on the west side, and 53 feet in the front. ) ~ 3, whether relief can be granted 1n such fashion that the
D g J\ g spirit of the ordinance will be observed and public
> % It has been a long-standing policy of the Zoning Commissicner to require :3&9 53\\\ t safety and welfare secured,
= . &N LlE
o thatiappropriate variances be requested to legallze exlsting setbacks when major Lh-gs s An:E}son v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).
g addjgions are proposed that are in line with existing deficient setbacks and 8 ?‘\&; %It i3 clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such use
il : 2
) whl’f# also create other deficlencies. The proposed project, which included the S 4 aq $roposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result
Ly ' = N ¥
- : raz{ég of the 16" x 36' bullding, calls for the construction of a 20' x £8' ad- o .:f ir §ubstant1al detriment to the public good.
- [ £
(-ﬂzj\ ditﬁgn to the rear of the 40' x 68! building, thereby creating a 10-foot Lt D F3
Lo \ = e -
c= < g
o
= _Ll_l wl
vl Lal Q — -2 =
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co;.; MBIA (;rnce TOWSON OFFICE O
ALTER Pank
) HUDKINS ASSOCIATES, INC.
cc: Mr. & Mrs. Israel Gruzin 3rd Election District P ONE 7305060 nginters, Suweyors and
..famluapt Hrchitects
People's Counsel
200 EasT Jorri Roap
LOCATION: Southwest corner of Milford Mill Rd. and Ventura Lane NooM 101. SuELL BuiLoing
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TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(4301 Milford Mill Road) PHONE: 828-9060

May 14, 1985

DATE AND TIME: Monday, July 29, 1985 at 10:15 a.m. DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY ZONING VARIANCE:

PUBLIC HEARING: Rocm 106, County Office Building,

Beginning for the sauwe at a point distant South 18 de 4 \
Avenue, Towson Maryland grees 44 minutes

111 West Chesapeake
40 seconds East 43 feet more or less and North 71 degrees 15 min tes 20
The Zoning Commissioner of BaltJﬂore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and : o Feconds

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: East 30.00 feet from the intersection of the centerline of Milford Mill Road

' with the centerline of Milford Industrial Read th
Petition for Variances from Section 255.2 (243.1, 2 & 3) to allow : e eree #lons the south side of

30* rear yard and 20' and 28' side yards instead of the required
50 (Phase I) -~ to allow 10° rear yard and 20' and 28" side yards
instead of the required 50! (Phase 2) = and to allow an existing
front yard setback of 53' in lieu of the required 75'.

Milford Mill Road North 19 degre2s 25 minutes 10 seconds East 23.59 feet and

North 57 degrees 35 minutes East 105.15 feet thence along the west side of
Ventura Land‘South 18 degrees 44 minutes 40 seconds East .60.98 feet thence
South 71 degrees 15 minutes 20 seconds West 116.74 feet thence along the east

side of Milford Industrial Road North 18 degrees 44 minutes 40 seconds West

Being the property of Israel Gruzin, et ux

117.
the plat filed with the Zoning Office. 17.37 feet to the place of beginning.

as shown on

Containing 0.39 Ac
In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within & rés of land more or less.

the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissicner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for

good cause shovm, Such request must he received in writing b
the dat
hearing set above or made at the hearing, y e of the

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

; Malcolm E. Hudkins :
i : » Registered Surveyor #5095 tE
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BALTIMORE COUNTY Mr. & Mrs. Israel Cruzin June 28, 1985 <E1L TE OF PUBLICATION
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZON'NG 6501 Deancroft Road ’ ’ CELTIFICA
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Baltimore, Maryland = 21209 . 67098
494-3353 y
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIOQNER ) . '
SW Corner of Milford Mill IMORE COUNTY :%Nogo CJSBLO:I\JSSIO " Fikesville, Mé., _July 10 13__8g
. & Ventura Lane (4301 H OF BALT NIN MM N -
o i‘iilforde;illaRd.). 3rd Dist. v July 26, 1985 NOTICE OF HEARING TA1S 15 10 CEnTITY, that the annexed advertisment
. ISRAEL GRUZIN, et ux, Case No. 86=43-A REs Petitlon for g varlunce was putlished in the NORTHWEST STAR, a weekly
Fetitioners : Mr. GDMrs. I?Eragl gruzin gﬁgt;fzcﬁgi éjigiiglford Mill Rd.) newspaper publishea in Pikesville, Baltizore
: : 1ttt 6501 Deancroft Roa 20th |
Baltimore, Maryland 21209 é:;:e;oGrggigé it ux, Petitioners County, Maryland before the 9 day of '
| ENTR EARAN = DRTRaT ! 3
§ Y OF APP CE _ a July 19 85 g
' ‘3 TIME: 10:15 a.m. ' .
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the o i . . the first publication appearing on the
RE: Petiti n for Zoning Variance DATE: Monday, Jaly 29, 1985 ; : 1otk Tus 19 85
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or SW corner of Milford Mill Rd. and | say of _Juwly .
Ventura Lane (4301 Milford Mill Rd.) PLACE: Room 106, County Office Build: _ ) the
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary 3rd Election District : L nty ice building, 111 West Chesapeake the secend public?tion appearing on
) i i Petitioners
Israel Gruzfn,_et ux, Avenue, Towaon, Maryland day of 19
: or final Order. Case No. 86-43-A : Y 7
By

the third publication appearing on the

ﬂq&}/ @&?ﬁtﬂw Dear Mr. Gruzin, day of 19

Phyl 1157 Cole Friedman

This is to advise you that $58.75 ;g due for advertisiﬁ THE KORTHWEST STAR ot
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County and posting of the above property. THIs fee must be paid befors
N an Order is issued. . ! .
y This fee must be paid and the zcning sign and post returned  PETTION FOR ZOMMA v /)Az" ' f/ﬁ‘p”ﬁg"-ﬁ-f
/0/5(-1-/_/?4?4 ’Z—:‘y“— on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the : j - eHecimDuew .- nang@erk‘_’ /
Peter Max Zirmerman hear‘-ng° f’ ﬁmumwx ¢
: Deputy People's Counsel © DATE ANOMME: Wardtey. Juty 74, 1006 o - Y
Rm. 223, Court House Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, . : m...::,m"g,‘“““mmw,_- Cost of Advertisement $24.00
Towson, MD 21204 and remit to Zoning Cffice, Room 113, County Office Building, o Towsan Me T e ‘
494-2188 Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing. | CoaiTes Comeuesoner of Sememons
- ; mm‘ et . b s
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of July, 1985, a copy e ~ ~ —— ~ Sincerely, | BALTIMOSE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 007220 | %EWWWM“? “
. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAI ) OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION . G R w0 mer vt e 20 et o
i £ arance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Israel » MARYLAND ! / ;1 : . P e venis aied of the raquiced S0 (Phess
of the foregoing Entry of Appe OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE ONISION No. 0125 97 o / A/ idoxy. MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ; 35‘:.':..'“;‘.:-[“?,-“
Gruzin, 6501 Deancroft Rd., Baltimore, MD 21209, Petitioners. MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT . ' ARNOLD JABLO: § a5 oy , | | SRS
. ' zoning Commissioner ?“L- accouny_ N /T L/ - sy | e o fomoe
/ ) ' oare_8-15-85 accouny___R=01-615-000 2 H
- = ‘ - S Bhen
.,CZ: //0\}76.. ; . v awouny_3 7TV | g
Peter Max Zimmerman amount_$_58.75 necEiven . o %
j o ROM: N : :
S Frome > _Mr. Israel Gruzin - ' P Y, :
' ] o e _
S | | rom L O i S Beww i
ron.. Advertising and Postins  Case 84-43-7 B 7 BUl2aeews150701a ier %
R BIQEiﬁtw*tg.gygg,, R LA i
whewr VALIDATION OR BIGNATURE OF CASHIER L
- W—— VALIDATION OR $IGNATURE OF CASHIER _ g e T ST e T e e i B il Gl *m@**“ﬂf ’ R |
3 t ¥ - I
” CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION || B |
"f"rsrrnon’ml ZNING . | ' c . 1 -
™" 306 Blection Disrict A P A 1 CERTIFICATE OF FOSTING
Lﬁﬁ% ::ﬂ:;e‘sl bk TOWSON, MD ' J'lllv 11 - 190 85 E TIMORE COUNTY
430; Mitford Mil) Posd) ’ ettt ittt ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BAL . f{... (_}[j __,4
DA s AND TIME: Monday, Juy 29, i ‘ Towsen, Maryiand
PUBL L i . Ream 106, V' THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anncxed advertisement was _ B e L o R R
County Office Bmidiﬂ' m w: gﬂ@ ) Pl L. 7_‘ . - | . . ) :’. . R E ._ . -‘;- . . L . - . | o . o .' ,;,.' :
| nssazgrke Avenue, Fovun - published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed  |f Pl Dete of Posting Q‘.ﬁ Lo LELL F - o - e N LT e T
" The Zoving Commissiones'of Baii | # . . : ;"'r' o District. 2 < 5rm - : Z 7 T ' S ' SRS o S N PR
lavare County, by sneority of tae Zom- and published in Towson, Baltimore County; Md., appearing on ; W , ——— . ‘ , L L e
ing Actoed Regulstiom of Balumore [ : 85 - : 3 Posted for: .- —ceceeuu- A A e S - -— - -—=-- :
Fovany? il bold 1 puolc hearing: July 11 = g’ ” : |
aﬁ??zaﬁ:: & z;);;{l:i X rers - TTeEEERTTeT ’ 19’":" ¥ ' f Petitioner: ----Qf‘m&.rﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ&..ﬁ ”‘:‘,’4{ - --- 2,,,\_‘,6_“} """ ; — -
H ,' b ! inat - . h_.#- ' - p v B B
e R : Location o propesty:. L~ L Lamsdec JZ. Zitusincl. Loielloflilretlccifodlionl..... |
irat roqri i —- .

sting fromt yar e . - Lt o o o
back of 37 in e of ke raied 197§ THE JEFFERSONIAN, $ il -.{‘..4*:“5’:-C.?f*ff‘{.-.«?f?fré{ﬁ'?.’:f.-ﬁzéféﬁf‘f--#’- ---------------- :

. the propesty of israel Gruzin, . o I LI A , }
mﬂmmﬁmmmm Location of Signs: ./1‘.0:'#“‘-' J hl// Crimee st ﬁﬂii!.éﬁf&‘{ﬁ-_/.@"m and- ‘ -

period. The Zoning Commismoner

In the evend that this Petition is Y/ ‘ A -“"-:;-" i 5y s’ el -4 g & | : : ' T :
Ko withia he thisy (R0 dayspped %AM c./i;’m‘g;:/:fffw.}f.- TLOms ,-/-Z!%-?-{ z --:{-4#5-’-/-/5‘-/41&( ’lé;}faj;‘"’ﬂ, | . - | - e

"n'ml,"w_w!ﬂmﬁ" ' "“""""--——"éﬁl-)ﬂ;ﬁ-e- ---------------- £,‘ Remarks: - ——— —— [ RS SE - ( o ) : . ‘ - . . - . ) . . ,:' . _‘."‘7’:‘ LT
T i e - H :
4 Posted by __ 4 - /)MZ.- eeeemen Date of retm-nzﬁgrs.f/}’--’fazs----*ff e | , S . o o
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2. AREA OF LOT.+ O-39AC - ~ B R
J. EX.AND FROP.USE = wmowomwe S‘-lOP o N% )

4. EX. BOG. AREA+« 3300 SF. |

&. FROP ADDITIQN S - S , : " YENTURA LA
FHASE /| SMNESF ' | e ; .
PHASE 2 /3COSF ‘ = /7 .

6. VARUNCE REGUESTED 70 ALLOW *

fme.o FHASE 7 wire 38" REAR YARD by a%e) —,
AND 20 AND 28 ' SIQE YARDS INSTCAD %\ NOBFRAT RO

CF REQUIRED 50

FREFOSEQ FHASE T WiTH 10'AREAR YARQ
ANQ 20 Y0 28' SIDE YARDS mnSTEAD OF | wcwrcw FLAN - -

REGUIRED SO , SCALE /%> 80O’

7 f‘\s'ﬁ«; ;é’ésg FxEQA O EXMP /T 7 3 SPACES |
- , A
SIACES FRov. = G SP. €9'x/8’ |
8. INGRESS ¥ EGRESS FROM MILFOAD
ML RG40.

B i
ZONED. ML o

da

ey

~ | - . , - SITE PLAN _ i
: | - 43201 MILFCKRD MIlL ROAD
2Fe ELECTION Di:ﬂ'z\c.'r BALTINMORE. CO. MDD
ScALE: I'= 20" MAY 14-,1385
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ORDER RECELIVED FOR FILING

— - s
PETITIC.: FOR ZONING VAL.ANCE

" TO THE ZONING COMMISSTONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: -

The undersigned, legal ywner(8) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
Aescribed in the description emd2 éaftl att;ched Lareto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
1%, . & S
_Variance from Section _£55.2 gg_g_i_i’_c:g__ﬁ:‘igi_gg_&r_‘_xarq and 20" and 28' side yards instead
ox }hg._:equi:si,iQ.f:e;__(P.hr‘a.sg-I)-
of the required 50 feet (Phase 2)

lieu_of. the required 75°.

o
: -

----——---—-———-a-_——_————--.-_---—-—----p--_—-——-q------.-.—----- —

--——-—--n-———-—-—-———-—--...___—---...---.,.._-_--—----—-——--.——-----.q...___——_--u..---.._..--—---k--..—

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
folowing reasons: (indicate ‘hardship or practical difficulty) :

Phase I - improvements will square the building, not encroaching further into side
and rear yards then presently exist. Phase 2, improvements will decrease rear yerd

to 10 feet, howevar, 10 foot rear yard willbe adjacent to an ML zoue with commerc 3,
use. B .

-t
ALIE
P

T

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. '

o

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upen filing of this _ cﬂ_ :

petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and resirictions of
Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, i

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the praperty
which is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser:

Legal Owner(s):
e emmmeeeeeeeee . ..._lsrael Gruzdn
(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
T Sigmage T - s@mmm """"""""""""
ADela Gruzin
T Address T TTTTTTmTTmoemmoooe-
" Cityand State | TTTTTTTTmmsmmemoee

Aitorney for Petitioner:

6501 Deancroft Rd. W, 448-1997
____________________________________________________________________ Ho 7647472 . _
(Type or Print Name) Address Phaone No.

Baltimore, Maryland 21209
Signatre TTTTTTTeTTTes - Cityand State 0 TTTTTTTeoes
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
Same as above
" CityandState T TTTTTTTTTTmTeme- e Name T TTTTTTTmmmmooomeoe-
Attorney’s Telephone No.: ___________.____ Tt
) ! Address Phone No,
RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County, this ._____ Hth day
June_ . , 10.85__ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
more County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
ploner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

-
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Sell A5 BALTIMORE COUNTY
Eela OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

RSF | TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
Gl 4%4-331

NONMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTCA

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

:XLJlJ\f th Iqaiz’fs

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of MAY 28, 1985
- Item # 354

Property Owner: LSRAEL GRUZIU’ 0,"" UxX
Location: g ZRNER MiLFoO MiLL R, ~

Dear Mr, Jablon: MiLForD [movsTRIOL Rp .
The Division of Curvent Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

petition ard offers the folluwing comments. The 1tems checked telow are
applicable.

(‘plﬁThere are no site planning factors requiring comment.

{  )A County Review Broup Meeting is required.

( )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

(  )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract,

{ 1A recird plat will he required and must be recorded prior
Lo fssuance of a building permit.

{ )The access 1s not satisfactory,

{ )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory,

}The parking arrangement is not satisfactory,

! Parking calculations must be shown on the plan,

{ )This property contains soils which are cdefined as wetiands, and
development on these soils is prohibited.

(  JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain {s pronibited
under the provisions of Section 22-93 of the Development
Regulations,

Yevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the daltirore County Master Plan.

{ )The amendad Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board

an .

){)Lanﬁ?cap’ing: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
)The property s located in a deficient service area as dafined by
8111 178-79. o building permit may be fssued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certiftcate has been issued. The deficient service
is

( JThe property s Tocated in a traffic area controlled by a "B* Tevel
intersection as defined by Bi1) 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic -ervices Areas
are re-evaiiated annually by the County Council,

{ JAdditicna) comments:

Euyene A. Bober

Chief, Curreat Planning and Development
cc:  James Hoswell

E " Case Bo. 86-43-4

A L e e itk SV b A BT

AR o T R NG S o B e

W o

R |

Your petition has been received and acce

25Lh day of -

ey el O e i A R, e e AR A LT e S o B

" BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING o

., County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

“June

| Petitioner Israel Gruzin, et ux

Petitioner's
Attorney =

ccy Hudkins Assocletes, Inc,

hﬁNOLDCgﬂLON >
Zoning Commissioner

, 1®5 .

pted for filing this

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

.. SALTIMORE COUNTY

494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTCR

Mr. Arnold Jauliua
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 350,351,352,353(:i:2356,357,358,359,361,363.36&,365, and 366

Property Owner:
location:

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr. Jablon:

for item numbers 350,351,35

MSl /cem

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 212N4

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments
2,353,354.356,357,358,359,361.363,364.365, and 366,

June 26, 1985

7AC-Meeting of May 28, 1985

Michael S. Flanigan

Traffic Engineering Assoe. II

”
Ny
o7 L\,;{-(‘\’.i‘_a._ // . c_._e-._-\_; C_

* Department of

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

111 W. Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, Maryiand 21204
alo

Nichalas B. Commodari

Chairman

MEMBERS
Burcau of
Engineering
Traffac Engineering
5tate Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fira Prcvention

Health Department
Project Planning
Building Department
Board of Education

Zoning Administration

Industrial.
Development

BALTI MORE COUNTY

July 19, 1985

Mr. Israel Gruzin
6501 Deancroft Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

RE:

Dear Mr. Gruzin:

The Zoning Plans Advisor
‘mitted with the above referenced petition,
are not intended to indicate the appropriate

requested, but to assure that all parties are made awa
problems with regard to the develo

on this casze,

the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comment

Committee at this tim
petition.

I will forward them to you.

informative will be placed in

accepted for filing on the date of the enclesed filing certificate and a
hearing scheduled accordingly.

me that offer or re
If similar comment

Item No. 354 - Case No. Bb6-43-4
Israel Gruzin, et ux - Petitioners

Variance Petition

y Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
The following comments
ness of th

Very truly yours,

Riodibew 75, @-»W%’&A

NICHOLAS B, CCICDARL
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Cocmmitiee

NBC:nr

Enclesures

¢c: Hudkins Associates, Inc.

200 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

pment plans that may

The Director of Planning may file a written report witn
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the

Thiz retition was

ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

e zoning action
re of plans or
have a tearing

suitability of

S submitted frcm the members of ‘the
quest information cn your
s from the remaining members are received,
Otherwise, any comment that is not
the hearing file.

:__d!nl"’

o

1“10\(\'-!; 494-4500
PAUL H. REINCKE

CHIEF

Mr. Arnold Jaklon

Zoning Commissioner

BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586

Office of Flanniny and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attoention:

Nick Commodari, Chalrman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

KL:  Prouperty Owner:
Location: S/E corner Milford Mill Road and Milford Industrial Road
354

Item No.:

Gentlemen:

FPursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has been surveyed by t@is
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "¥* are applicable and reguired
to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

located at intervals or 300

Israel Gruzin, et ux

Lepartment of Public Works.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

&
June 5, 1985

Zoning Agenda: Meeting of May 28, 1985

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and sha%l Le
feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

A second means of vehicle access is required fur the site.

S

L BALE

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

The site shall be made to comply with all applica@le parts of Fhe
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or begzinning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

comply with all applicable requirements cof the National fi{e Pro?ection .
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior

Site plans are approved, as drawn,

Noted and
2l Approved:

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this tire.

Enpnl, D Darbsils

(x) 1.

(1 2.

( 7 3.

{ ) 4.

(x) s.

to cccupancy,

¢ ) 6.

i) 7.

REVIEWER:

/mb

Fire Prevention Bureau

A4 : e

gy

g

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY I PISTEL, P E
DRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Cozmigsioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The {ollowing comments are f

office for review ty the Zoning
1temu

General Commentss

The Petitioner must
Permanent) to prevent Cre

especially by the concent
which may result,

facilities, woulg

could gesult in a sedi

grading, inciuding the stripp

Since no public facilities are involve&,

JAM: PMO:bip

€C: File -

urnished in regard to the plaﬁ subnitted to this
Advisory Committee in connection with the subject

pProvide necessar

is property through siri

) ment pallution Froblem,
- downstream of the pProperty. A grading Permit is, thetefore,

ing of top soil,

. " - ” . PR Y, (e
A A e s g A Ol i el ey iaBs el

-

July 5, 1985

Re: Item $354 (1984-1985)
Israel Gruzin

S/E corner Milford Mill R4 &
Millford Industrial Road

Proparty Owners

District 3rad

Petitioner.

damaging private and

Very truly yours,

A ol

JAMES A. MARKLE, P.E., Chijef

Bureau of Publijc Services

Y drainage facilities (temporary or
ating any nuisances o™ Jamaces to

ration of surface waters.,
due to improper grading or imprope
be the tull responsibility of the

adjacent properties,
Correction of any problem
£ installation of drainage

PPing, grading and stabilization

public holdings '
necessary for all '

this office has ne comment.

BALTIMORE COUNTY

494-3610

TED ZALESKI, IR,
DIRECTOR

¥r, Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissionex
Office of Flamuing and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 2i20L

Dear Kr, Jablam

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

June T, 1955

Coments on Itws & 35,4 Soning Advicory Comnittew Meeting vze as followsn

Froperty Owner:
Locationy
Dimtricts

Brd-

AFFLICARLE TTEYS ARE CIRCLED:

All structures shall confors to the Baltimore County Bullding Cods s sdopted by Council Bill #17-35,
@ the Faryland Code for the Eandicayped and Aged (6.X.5.I, #117-]1 = 1980) and other appliceble Codes and Standarcs.

Israel Gruzin, et ux )
S/E Corner Milford Mill Road and Milford Industrial Road

Awumwemumnmmumummwmmmorrymmum

C. Residentizls Two sets of construction drawinge are requirsed to file g permit aprlication. The seal of &

Tegiotared in Maryland irchitect of Engineer i8/is not requirsd en plans apd techmical data.

Commarcials m..ut-dcmnrm:ummaunww.mnwmmld Arckitect
@uwmnmﬁnru-ﬂu.mtmunm IMMIMMMW;“

E. Al 3uwmcrn-a.su¢1-r—u;mmumomun-mu1mru-ommtur
axterior walls closer than &'~0 to an imterier 1ot line,
then )'=0 to sn intwriacr lot iine. mmlMJtszMellﬂulimnﬂnumy
wall., Ses Teble L1, Seatiom 1407, Secstion 1L06.2 sod Table 1.02,
exteriar wall vithin 1'«0 of ae interior lot line,

F. The siructure does not sppear to comply with Tahle 505 fer pavmissable height/area. Reply to the requestad

B4y Tow Govups Tequire & ooe hour wall if closer
%o opanipgs sy peraitted in an

variacos by this affice camot be conaliarwd wtil the necessary dats partaining te Peight/erea und

corFuction typs 10 provided, Ses Table Ol end 505 aod hawe yeur Architert/

G. The ® questud wurisnce appoare to conflict with Section{s) .

County Building Code.

H, ¥hen filing for  required Change of Uue/Occupmcy Permit, ag alteration perxit spplicetion shall ales
be [iled alang with thres sets of acosptabie construciiom plene ini'oating how the existiig mtructure is
%0 be altersd in ordar 10 comply with the Code Tequirements for the Tew ase, Marylend Arckitecturzl x
ErginecT seals sre usually roquired. The change of Ues Groups are from Use

to Mized Usee

L]

I. The proposst pro

o Use

mtact this departaent.

s 30 the Baltimare

Sea Ssction 112 of the Puilding Code.

slavations above eea leval for the Lot and the finish {loor lwvels iecluding basemert.

(:) Conenve: See Section 1L1L.0 if there are openings in the south wall.
be directed 8o as not to be a muimance,

Any fan discharge shall

Section M-306.1.2 in the mechanical code,

K. Thaw sbbreviated cosmamts reflsot auf M the inforsation provided by the dvewingw submitted t? the Offica
of Flarning and 2oming ard are not 1ntmdmhmtmnmm1m-tdugyml. 2! cesired
the pplic mt may obtaln sdditionsl infmmation by visiting Boom 122 ¢ 1w County ..ffice BDuilding at 11}

W. Chesapeaoy Aveoue, Towson, Narviend 21200,

M C. E. uzasam, Chief
Wilding Piane Revier

to be located in a Flood Flatn, Tidal/Mivering., Pleass ses the attached

Joct sppears .
copy of Bantiom £16.0 of the Puilairg Code ss sdopted by Bidl #17-B5, Site pians shall show the correct

s 0T

See

P S I —

» ; . S [ B T S i Sy i Ry, e s ‘_: Ty - =

e iy siaitek pies . a " i .. - : P s R Y -

- S I S W TV T e T L s PP Q. TS, P ettt s T e O, BT P v—*‘f_‘,\ o *-'B' “‘F“"W ’ ™ *'M-V L L Vet NE

B o ‘ ) sy hr’a.v‘. T > '- ::_‘g:.‘ X L ,: : . T . f‘-'h : . . B ° - : - T o . AR

S

PRSI

T o . AR 2

)
* FYJAN 211 186 2
T

L e




RIS

3

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Baumimore County Zaning Regulations would/would not
result in practical dificulty and unreascnable har<ehip upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the variance(s) reguested will/wll not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

the commu.iity, the variance(s) should /should not be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

e

ORDCR RECLIVED FOR FILING

day of ——. "=, 19—, that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to per:it
. _M_f; v ,
After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is
clear that a practi:al difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the

instant wvariance were not granted. It has been established that the require-
ment from which the Petitioners seek relief would unduly restrict the use of the
land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addi-
ticn, tne variance requested will not be detrimental to the public health, safe-
ty, and general welfare.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing
on this Petition heid, and for the reasons given above, the variances reguested

should be granted.

Therafore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this \ng-gg' day of July, 1985, that the Petition for Zoning Variances to

permit a rear yard setback of 30 feet, 1C feet after the addition is construct-
ed, and side yard setbacks of 20 feet and 28 feet 1instead of the required 50
feet and a front yard setback of £3 feet instead of the required 75 feet be and

from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, tc

i= hereby GRANTED,

the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the rellef herein

granted:

LI The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and
be grarted same upon receipt of this Order; however,
Petiticners are hereby made aware that proceeding at
thizs time 15 at their own risk until such time as the
applicable appellate process from this Order has ex-
pirac. If, for whatever reason, this Order is re-
vergsed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original coundition,

2. 4 landscaping plan must be submitted to the Current
Office of Planning

Planning and Development Division,
and Zoning, for approval.

altimore County

'3“&

A' . > ﬁw iz mw&m&mﬁ — M%H&MW&&W*%M Al
MGMMWM WWWMMM -m MLt TR . W«p e W L SR AU

E) . - ',E }*‘ ‘
i“p - 5-— E T

e
y "-’M‘._,.?

i

s X

"

g '-.lw

¥

Bt Maan ks 3 £ O
-ﬂ‘fﬁ" w-,&»n.%w ;&&.ﬂswummmm
Mmmmmwm, 0 iy, ,Mﬂ.,p-rnx ,akos@m R i T *'!L-,,L “_.\M-Q‘%:MWMh{ j P

et
Ay

.,-.jr-u.

it s WMW&%&M R A T A AR R R g e Sl TR o p —c.
ww M *ﬂwwm-&“h . 1:.,(“ ”mﬁi“"mﬂm AT B 0 AP R, T, P i, o Md‘—mm M.-J-s.. AR o ...-h, MMW e

smycne, o ey - o E‘ %-"f . gk o
e e ceed st i woum B 3 it g

w3 A S ] Y
P he £ . . o
: H e

= ' - L

Fegl

j@ t

,_{a? & ; - g . . . e . ) ;ﬁ} - E 2'% ok - 2 . ‘ "
T ' ol : : e - . : - L o 3 Tane R R EEae : - - . c
: Lo L . R 3 Ak . e ) it ) . v o o
R ‘ N e . B - =T . L o . . I -
. . e i . T . R A . _‘r“:ﬂ - . . P X - B . " . A :

RS LN
. vt

&3
o

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

—

2/ PR

DATE

L ;;-\ _ i ! E'.
. ¢ 5 Dot S "
g N L Tt
L L ' L : SR E:
g A - - T g o &3
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 5 . SR T
TR o
: setback. The 16*' x 36' building had a rear yard setback of 30 feet before being - .
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCES » BEFORE THE ; e
SW/corner of Milford Mill : razed. The addition will be in line with the existing side yard setbacks. The R .
Arnold Jablon Road and Ventura Lane * ZONING COMMISSIONER B
TO__Zoning Commissioner ________ Date______July 15, 1985 (4301 Milford Mill Road) - property will be greatly improved by the proposed project. 4
3rd Election District ® OF BALTIMORE COUNTY %
Norman E. Gerber, Director Mr. Nissenbaum testified that, on behalf of the Board of Directors, he 4
FROM__Office of Planning and Zoning _ Israel Gruzin, et ux, ¥ Case No, 86-43-A
could unequivocably state that the project will greatly improve the property and :
Petitioners .
SUBJECT...20oning Petition No. 86-43-A add to the cormunity. Colonial Village berders this area and the residents,
® * # #* * * 3 L * L ] *®
many of whom are long-standing, are and have been concerned with development in :
£ INDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 3
the industrial park. They support th.is project. :
The Petitioners herein request varlances to permit a rear yard setback of
The Petitioners are attempting to improve the =site which necessitates that
) ) . L. ; 10 feet and side yard setbacks of 20 feet and 28 feet instead of the required 50
Assuming ?ompllance with the'coalments of tkje Division of i the requested variances requested be approved. There is no alternatlve.
Current Planning and Development's representative on the feet and a front yard setback of 53 feet instead of the required 75 feet, 1in
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee, this office is not opposed The Petitioners seek rellef from Sectlons 255.2 and 243.%, 2, and 3, pursu-
to the granting of the subject request. order to construct an addition to an existing building, as more particularly
ant to Section 307, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR).
described on Petitioners' Exhibit 1,
An area variance may be granted where strict application ¢f the zoning
The Petitioners appeared and testified. Simen J. HNissenbaum, Chalrman of
rezgulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitloner and his precperty.
the Zoning Committee for the Colonlal Village Improvement Association, Inc., ap-
McLean v. Soley, 270 Md, 208 (1973). 7o prove practical difficulty for an area
peared and testified in support of the Petitioners. There were nc Protestants.
NEC:JGH:sl variance, the petitioner must meet the following:
C:JGH:slm Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned M.L. and located on _
1. whether strict compliance with reguirement would unrea-
the corner of Milford Mill Road and Milford Industrial Road, contains 0.39 of an sonably prevent the use of the property fcr a permitted
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;
acre and is improved with a 40' x 68' building which faces Milford Mili Reoad. A
2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap-
16' x 36' building was attached to the larger bullding but was razed by the Fe- plicant as well as other property owners in the dis-
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied
titioners. The bulldings hed nonconforming setbacks of 30 feet to the rear, 20 ?%( for would give substantial relief; and
" * )
¥ feet on the east side and 28 feet on the west side, and 53 feet in the front. ) ~ 3, whether relief can be granted 1n such fashion that the
D g J\ g spirit of the ordinance will be observed and public
> % It has been a long-standing policy of the Zoning Commissicner to require :3&9 53\\\ t safety and welfare secured,
= . &N LlE
o thatiappropriate variances be requested to legallze exlsting setbacks when major Lh-gs s An:E}son v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).
g addjgions are proposed that are in line with existing deficient setbacks and 8 ?‘\&; %It i3 clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such use
il : 2
) whl’f# also create other deficlencies. The proposed project, which included the S 4 aq $roposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result
Ly ' = N ¥
- : raz{ég of the 16" x 36' bullding, calls for the construction of a 20' x £8' ad- o .:f ir §ubstant1al detriment to the public good.
- [ £
(-ﬂzj\ ditﬁgn to the rear of the 40' x 68! building, thereby creating a 10-foot Lt D F3
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) HUDKINS ASSOCIATES, INC.
cc: Mr. & Mrs. Israel Gruzin 3rd Election District P ONE 7305060 nginters, Suweyors and
..famluapt Hrchitects
People's Counsel
200 EasT Jorri Roap
LOCATION: Southwest corner of Milford Mill Rd. and Ventura Lane NooM 101. SuELL BuiLoing

S
(s a)

y
3
L
]
|

s
2

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(4301 Milford Mill Road) PHONE: 828-9060

May 14, 1985

DATE AND TIME: Monday, July 29, 1985 at 10:15 a.m. DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY ZONING VARIANCE:

PUBLIC HEARING: Rocm 106, County Office Building,

Beginning for the sauwe at a point distant South 18 de 4 \
Avenue, Towson Maryland grees 44 minutes

111 West Chesapeake
40 seconds East 43 feet more or less and North 71 degrees 15 min tes 20
The Zoning Commissioner of BaltJﬂore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and : o Feconds

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: East 30.00 feet from the intersection of the centerline of Milford Mill Road

' with the centerline of Milford Industrial Read th
Petition for Variances from Section 255.2 (243.1, 2 & 3) to allow : e eree #lons the south side of

30* rear yard and 20' and 28' side yards instead of the required
50 (Phase I) -~ to allow 10° rear yard and 20' and 28" side yards
instead of the required 50! (Phase 2) = and to allow an existing
front yard setback of 53' in lieu of the required 75'.

Milford Mill Road North 19 degre2s 25 minutes 10 seconds East 23.59 feet and

North 57 degrees 35 minutes East 105.15 feet thence along the west side of
Ventura Land‘South 18 degrees 44 minutes 40 seconds East .60.98 feet thence
South 71 degrees 15 minutes 20 seconds West 116.74 feet thence along the east

side of Milford Industrial Road North 18 degrees 44 minutes 40 seconds West

Being the property of Israel Gruzin, et ux

117.
the plat filed with the Zoning Office. 17.37 feet to the place of beginning.

as shown on

Containing 0.39 Ac
In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within & rés of land more or less.

the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissicner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for

good cause shovm, Such request must he received in writing b
the dat
hearing set above or made at the hearing, y e of the

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

; Malcolm E. Hudkins :
i : » Registered Surveyor #5095 tE
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BALTIMORE COUNTY Mr. & Mrs. Israel Cruzin June 28, 1985 <E1L TE OF PUBLICATION
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZON'NG 6501 Deancroft Road ’ ’ CELTIFICA
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Baltimore, Maryland = 21209 . 67098
494-3353 y
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIOQNER ) . '
SW Corner of Milford Mill IMORE COUNTY :%Nogo CJSBLO:I\JSSIO " Fikesville, Mé., _July 10 13__8g
. & Ventura Lane (4301 H OF BALT NIN MM N -
o i‘iilforde;illaRd.). 3rd Dist. v July 26, 1985 NOTICE OF HEARING TA1S 15 10 CEnTITY, that the annexed advertisment
. ISRAEL GRUZIN, et ux, Case No. 86=43-A REs Petitlon for g varlunce was putlished in the NORTHWEST STAR, a weekly
Fetitioners : Mr. GDMrs. I?Eragl gruzin gﬁgt;fzcﬁgi éjigiiglford Mill Rd.) newspaper publishea in Pikesville, Baltizore
: : 1ttt 6501 Deancroft Roa 20th |
Baltimore, Maryland 21209 é:;:e;oGrggigé it ux, Petitioners County, Maryland before the 9 day of '
| ENTR EARAN = DRTRaT ! 3
§ Y OF APP CE _ a July 19 85 g
' ‘3 TIME: 10:15 a.m. ' .
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the o i . . the first publication appearing on the
RE: Petiti n for Zoning Variance DATE: Monday, Jaly 29, 1985 ; : 1otk Tus 19 85
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or SW corner of Milford Mill Rd. and | say of _Juwly .
Ventura Lane (4301 Milford Mill Rd.) PLACE: Room 106, County Office Build: _ ) the
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary 3rd Election District : L nty ice building, 111 West Chesapeake the secend public?tion appearing on
) i i Petitioners
Israel Gruzfn,_et ux, Avenue, Towaon, Maryland day of 19
: or final Order. Case No. 86-43-A : Y 7
By

the third publication appearing on the

ﬂq&}/ @&?ﬁtﬂw Dear Mr. Gruzin, day of 19

Phyl 1157 Cole Friedman

This is to advise you that $58.75 ;g due for advertisiﬁ THE KORTHWEST STAR ot
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County and posting of the above property. THIs fee must be paid befors
N an Order is issued. . ! .
y This fee must be paid and the zcning sign and post returned  PETTION FOR ZOMMA v /)Az" ' f/ﬁ‘p”ﬁg"-ﬁ-f
/0/5(-1-/_/?4?4 ’Z—:‘y“— on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the : j - eHecimDuew .- nang@erk‘_’ /
Peter Max Zirmerman hear‘-ng° f’ ﬁmumwx ¢
: Deputy People's Counsel © DATE ANOMME: Wardtey. Juty 74, 1006 o - Y
Rm. 223, Court House Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, . : m...::,m"g,‘“““mmw,_- Cost of Advertisement $24.00
Towson, MD 21204 and remit to Zoning Cffice, Room 113, County Office Building, o Towsan Me T e ‘
494-2188 Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing. | CoaiTes Comeuesoner of Sememons
- ; mm‘ et . b s
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of July, 1985, a copy e ~ ~ —— ~ Sincerely, | BALTIMOSE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 007220 | %EWWWM“? “
. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAI ) OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION . G R w0 mer vt e 20 et o
i £ arance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Israel » MARYLAND ! / ;1 : . P e venis aied of the raquiced S0 (Phess
of the foregoing Entry of Appe OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE ONISION No. 0125 97 o / A/ idoxy. MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ; 35‘:.':..'“;‘.:-[“?,-“
Gruzin, 6501 Deancroft Rd., Baltimore, MD 21209, Petitioners. MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT . ' ARNOLD JABLO: § a5 oy , | | SRS
. ' zoning Commissioner ?“L- accouny_ N /T L/ - sy | e o fomoe
/ ) ' oare_8-15-85 accouny___R=01-615-000 2 H
- = ‘ - S Bhen
.,CZ: //0\}76.. ; . v awouny_3 7TV | g
Peter Max Zimmerman amount_$_58.75 necEiven . o %
j o ROM: N : :
S Frome > _Mr. Israel Gruzin - ' P Y, :
' ] o e _
S | | rom L O i S Beww i
ron.. Advertising and Postins  Case 84-43-7 B 7 BUl2aeews150701a ier %
R BIQEiﬁtw*tg.gygg,, R LA i
whewr VALIDATION OR BIGNATURE OF CASHIER L
- W—— VALIDATION OR $IGNATURE OF CASHIER _ g e T ST e T e e i B il Gl *m@**“ﬂf ’ R |
3 t ¥ - I
” CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION || B |
"f"rsrrnon’ml ZNING . | ' c . 1 -
™" 306 Blection Disrict A P A 1 CERTIFICATE OF FOSTING
Lﬁﬁ% ::ﬂ:;e‘sl bk TOWSON, MD ' J'lllv 11 - 190 85 E TIMORE COUNTY
430; Mitford Mil) Posd) ’ ettt ittt ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BAL . f{... (_}[j __,4
DA s AND TIME: Monday, Juy 29, i ‘ Towsen, Maryiand
PUBL L i . Ream 106, V' THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anncxed advertisement was _ B e L o R R
County Office Bmidiﬂ' m w: gﬂ@ ) Pl L. 7_‘ . - | . . ) :’. . R E ._ . -‘;- . . L . - . | o . o .' ,;,.' :
| nssazgrke Avenue, Fovun - published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed  |f Pl Dete of Posting Q‘.ﬁ Lo LELL F - o - e N LT e T
" The Zoving Commissiones'of Baii | # . . : ;"'r' o District. 2 < 5rm - : Z 7 T ' S ' SRS o S N PR
lavare County, by sneority of tae Zom- and published in Towson, Baltimore County; Md., appearing on ; W , ——— . ‘ , L L e
ing Actoed Regulstiom of Balumore [ : 85 - : 3 Posted for: .- —ceceeuu- A A e S - -— - -—=-- :
Fovany? il bold 1 puolc hearing: July 11 = g’ ” : |
aﬁ??zaﬁ:: & z;);;{l:i X rers - TTeEEERTTeT ’ 19’":" ¥ ' f Petitioner: ----Qf‘m&.rﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ&..ﬁ ”‘:‘,’4{ - --- 2,,,\_‘,6_“} """ ; — -
H ,' b ! inat - . h_.#- ' - p v B B
e R : Location o propesty:. L~ L Lamsdec JZ. Zitusincl. Loielloflilretlccifodlionl..... |
irat roqri i —- .

sting fromt yar e . - Lt o o o
back of 37 in e of ke raied 197§ THE JEFFERSONIAN, $ il -.{‘..4*:“5’:-C.?f*ff‘{.-.«?f?fré{ﬁ'?.’:f.-ﬁzéféﬁf‘f--#’- ---------------- :

. the propesty of israel Gruzin, . o I LI A , }
mﬂmmﬁmmmm Location of Signs: ./1‘.0:'#“‘-' J hl// Crimee st ﬁﬂii!.éﬁf&‘{ﬁ-_/.@"m and- ‘ -

period. The Zoning Commismoner

In the evend that this Petition is Y/ ‘ A -“"-:;-" i 5y s’ el -4 g & | : : ' T :
Ko withia he thisy (R0 dayspped %AM c./i;’m‘g;:/:fffw.}f.- TLOms ,-/-Z!%-?-{ z --:{-4#5-’-/-/5‘-/41&( ’lé;}faj;‘"’ﬂ, | . - | - e

"n'ml,"w_w!ﬂmﬁ" ' "“""""--——"éﬁl-)ﬂ;ﬁ-e- ---------------- £,‘ Remarks: - ——— —— [ RS SE - ( o ) : . ‘ - . . - . ) . . ,:' . _‘."‘7’:‘ LT
T i e - H :
4 Posted by __ 4 - /)MZ.- eeeemen Date of retm-nzﬁgrs.f/}’--’fazs----*ff e | , S . o o
e - Cost of Advertising Fumber of Signss 2~ | - | . N - L e
. e 2T . ‘ r ' B e reon oo e i ) . : | . . ) - . R : R - : - o L n B «‘;‘ 7 ‘,’“
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fme.o FHASE 7 wire 38" REAR YARD by a%e) —,
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